

J
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9839/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2011 in ITA No.1056/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CONVERGYS INDIA SERVICES PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, A.S.G.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned Additional Solicitor General
for the Revenue, prays for time to enable the advocate-on-record to
file counter affidavit. The same may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks
therefrom.

List the matter after eight weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|